06-09-2004

Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1027612	04	V.S. Patent and Trademan	0
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	78
Name of conveying party(ies): The Newson Lo		2. Name and address of Name:	of receiving party(ies)	22154 U.S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes ✔ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 934	41 Courtland Drive, NE	
Other05-24-04 Execution Date:		•	State: MIZip: 49351] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Warner Norcross & J	/hom correspondence (mailed:	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involve	
TIP		Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third	Center	8. Deposit account nur	mber:	
111 Lyon Street, NW				
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Z	rip:			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. NGETACHE 00000160 29206487 40.00 OP	G	Du C.	June 1, 2004	
Gregory P. Bondarenko Name of Person Signing	y /h.	Signature	Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	cuments: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	X executed on even date h	nerewith.	
_	filed on	as Application Serial No.	·
at 9341 (acquiring	Courtland Drive N.E., Rockforth the entire right, title, and into	Wide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware ford, Michigan 49351, (hereinafter referred to a terest in and to said invention and in and to any and in any and all foreign countries.	s Assignee) is desirous o
acknowle Assigned countries United S substituti	edged, and for other good and the full and exclusive right, ti and the entire right, title, and tates and in all foreign countri	ideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the divaluable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, itle, and interest in and to said invention in the Unidi interest in and to all Letters Patent which may less and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof including the full ritional Convention.	assigns, and transfers unt ited States and in all foreign be granted therefor in the ions, continuations-in-part
countries	to issue all of said Letters Pa	d requests the patent office officials in the Unite atent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and	f the entire right, title, and
respectin continual necessary and gene	g said invention, and to testify tion, continuation-in-part, sub assignment papers to cause a rally do everything possible t	communicate to Assignee or its representatives a y in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful paper estitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue a all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to o ited States and in all foreign countries.	s, to execute all divisional applications, to execute all rightful oath
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand on the date appeari	ng next to my signature.
n			

02101 5002 52 494

WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD Fax: 515/5225UU

PATENT REEL: 015419 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

01621.87189 995248-1